



June 29, 2023

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3105

Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies): Error Codes 5581 and 5596 Updated

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after June 27, 2023, the following error codes billed by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) have been updated.

- Error code 5581 - 1 UNIT ALLOWED PER 711 DAYS
 - No longer applies to procedure codes A4660 (Sphygmomanometer/blood pressure apparatus with cuff and stethoscope) and A4670 (Automatic blood pressure monitor). These procedure codes will receive error code 5596 (1 unit allowed per 36 rolling months – PA override), if limits are exceeded.
- Error code 5596 - 1 UNIT ALLOWED PER 36 ROLLING MONTHS – PA OVERRIDE
 - No longer applies to crossover claims.
 - No longer applies to procedure code E0197 (Air pressure pad for mattress, standard mattress length and width). This procedure code will receive error code 5583 (1 unit allowed per 36 rolling months - PA override), when applicable.

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as the above are go-forward changes.